New Humble Community School
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School Fee Schedule

2023/2024
NHCS FEE TO ENHANCE BASIC INSTRUCTION
Kindergarten (ECS) Enhanced Fee — Sept to Jan $50

Kindergarten (ECS) Enhanced Fee — Feb to June $50

NHCS TECHNOLOGY FEE

Kindergarten (ECS) SO
Grades 1-3 $10
Grades 4-12 S20
TRANSPORTATION

Eligible students (students attending their designated school who reside 2.4 km or more away)

Kindergarten $37.50

Grades1-6 $75.00

Maximum Rate Per Family $187.50
Replacement Bus Pass $20.00

New Humble Community School Association transportation agreement with Black Gold School Division
means that all families residing within the bussing boundary for Calmar Secondary School are Eligible
Students for transport to New Humble Community School.

*As per NHCS and Black Gold School Divisions transportation agreement transportation fees will match
BGSD’s Fee schedule, adjustments made by BGSD will result in adjustments to NHCS fee schedule.

New Humble Community School may choose to inform parents of small fees (such as those charged for
activities, field trips and extracurricular) through permission forms, sign-up sheets, emails, etc.

Fostering the growth of each individual student through innovative academics, stewardship and agricultural
literacy.



